## CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2024-088 ADOPTING SCHEDULE FOR CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS

WHEREAS,	the following schedule is set forth for regular City Council meetings, unless specifically changed by the City Council:			
	Time: Location: Meeting Dates:	6:00 p.m. City Hall or Virtual First and Third Tue noted on the attache	sday of each I	Month (with exceptions
WHEREAS,	City Council work sessions are typically scheduled on the second Tuesday of each Month; and			
WHEREAS,	meetings and work sessions will be added or may be cancelled or combined as needed.			
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL THAT:				
•	ncil of the City of Nort nown on the attached li	• •	the above sch	nedule for City Council
FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED THAT:				
The meeting schedule shall remain in effect until modified by the Council.				
PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 3 <sup>rd</sup> day of September 2024.				
ATTEST				
City Clerk			Mayor	
VOTE:	POWNELL	HOLMES	NESS	PETERSON WHITE
	_ REISTER S	OKUP ZUC	COLOTTO	